FEATURES
 � 316L Stainless steel top housing (standard)
 � Available in wide range of wetted materials
for process compatibility
 � Flushing port (101, 201, 301) provides for
easy cleaning of process
 � Continuous duty design contains process if
instrument is inadvertantly removed

100/101, 200/201, 300/301 Threaded Diaphragm Seal
Data Sheet
ORDERING CODE                Example: 10 2 01 S S 02T XCK NH
Process Connection Size
25 - ¼ NPT Female
50 - ½ NPT Female
75 - 3⁄4 NPT Female
10 - 1 NPT Female 10
15 - 1½ NPT Female
02 - ¼ NPT Male
04 - ½ NPT Male
06 - 3⁄4 NPT Male
08 - 1 NPT Male
SA - ¼ ˝ Socket weld
SB - ½ ˝ Socket weld
SC - 3⁄4 ˝ Socket weld
SD - 1 ˝ Socket weld
Diaphragm Type
1 - 100 series capsule diaphragm threaded into top housing
2 - 200 series diaphragm welded (metallic) or bonded (elastomeric) to top housing 2
3 - 300 series elastomeric diaphragm clamped between top and lower housing
Flushing Port
00 - No flushing port
01 - Flushing port in lower housing 01
Diaphragm Materials (See Table 1 on page 2)
S - 316L Stainless steel S
Bottom Housing Materials (See Table 2 on page 2)
S - 316L Stainless steel S
Instrument Connection Size
02T - ¼ NPT Female instrument connection 02T
04T - ½ NPT Female instrument connection
Options (if choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) X__
Fill Fluid (for seals attached to instruments) (See Table 3 on page 3 for more available fill fluids)
CK - 50 cSt Silicone CK
Optional Features (for more options, see table 4 on page 5)
NH - Stainless steel instrument tag NH
When selecting an instrument, refer to the Min/Max Guide for compatibility with this diaphragm seal or scan the QR code to the right.
 DIMENSIONS in [ ] are millimeters
For reference only, consult Ashcroft for specific dimensional drawings
A
B
C
 A B C
 in mm in mm in mm
 33⁄4 (95) 27⁄8 (73) 113⁄16 (46)
A
B
C
(wrench flats)
1⁄4 NPT for 1⁄4, 1⁄2 & 3⁄4
process connections,
1⁄8 NPT for 1.0 NPT
process connections
 A B C
 in mm in mm in mm
 33⁄4 (95) 27⁄8 (73) 113⁄16 (46)
100, 200, 300 THREADED DIAPHRAGM SEAL 101, 201, 301 THREADED DIAPHRAGM SEAL
WITH FLUSHING PORT
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2022 Ashcroft Inc. 100-200-300_thread_seal_ds_RevI_03-30-22
ashcroft.com
1.800.328.8258
5 of 5
100/101, 200/201, 300/301 Threaded Diaphragm Seal
Data Sheet
TABLE 4 - OPTIONS
Code Option Notes
Flushing Port